Dimensional Data
Description
Construction
HOLDING FRAME CONSTRUCTION
LHF Holding Frames are constructed of 16 gauge aluminized
steel and will provide a rigid air filtration system once joined
together.  They are made for front access servicing of air filters.
PRE-PUNCHED ALIGNMENT AND MOUNTING HOLES

Frames are supplied with gasket, but no filter spring clips.
Frames are supplied with filter spring clips only, no gasket.  Complete
model number key for clip size and quantity.
Frames are supplied with filter spring clips and gasket.   Complete model
number key for clip size and quantity.
SL-
LHF-
3-
24-
24-
CGC-
SAFE-LINETM
L Type Holding Frame
Unit Depth
Unit Width
Unit Height
(2) 2" Clips and Gasket.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SLLHF32424CGC
Insert model number extension
to complete model number.
1.
2.
3.
4.
*** Insert model number extension for frame type and clip arrangement.
For applications requiring extensions J through T, (4) filter retaining spring
clips are recommended to best retain air filter.
Model extensions denote:  J-SLFSC005 (5"), L-SLFSC006 (6") Wire Formed
Clips.  N-SLFSC06Q (6"-1/4" Leg), P-SLFSC06S (6"-7/8" Leg), R-SLFSC12Q
(12"-1/4" Leg), T-SLFSC12S (12"-7/8" Leg) Coil Spring Clips.
Please see SAFE-LINETM  Series FSC for further spring clip information.
TYPICAL FILTER SPRING CLIP ARRANGEMENTS AND MODEL NUMBER KEY EXTENSIONS (A to T*)
For TYPE CO* and TYPE CG* LHF Frames
MODEL NUMBER
DIMENSIONS
(W x H x D)
SLLHF31224*** 12 x 24 x 2 7/8
SLLHF31620*** 16 x 20 x 2 7/8
SLLHF31625*** 16 x 25 x 2 7/8
SLLHF32020*** 20 x 20 x 2 7/8
SLLHF32025*** 20 x 25 x 2 7/8
SLLHF32424*** 24 x 24 x 2 7/8
MODEL NUMBER
DIMENSIONS
(W x H x D)
Corporate Headquarters
P.O. Box 14187,
Louisville, Kentucky  40214
Phone:   (502)  366-6002
Fax:   (502)  366-6255
BLC-WEST
Phone:   (480)  839-5333
Fax:   (480)  839-1584
Breathe Easy, We Have The Line On Air Filtration.
We reserve the right to make changes in
product design and product specifications
without prior notice or obligation.
E-Mail:   askus@blcind.com www.blcind.com
A B C D E F G H *J *L *N *P *R *T
PILC
.YTQ )2( )4( )2( )4( )2( )4( )2( )4( )4( )4( )4( )4( )4( )4(
PILC
EZIS "1 "1 "2 "2 "3 "3 "4 "4 "5 "6 "4/1-"6 "8/7-"6 "4/1-"21 "8/7-"21